V BULMAN Products, Inc.

1650 McReynolds Avenue, NW

Grand Rapids, Michigan 49504-2091
616/363-4416, 616/363-4417 Fax: 616/363-0380
www.bulmanproducts.com

#1000 PAPER
HOLDER
ASSEMBLY

#1006 5/16-18 X 4" BOLT

#1009 5/16 LOCK WASHER
#1025 SMALL SPACER
THE CONCAVE FACES

THE SQUARE TUBE FRAME.
\e #1033 LARGE WASHER
X

\

NOTE #1040 5/16 SAE FLAT WASHER
IMPORTANT:

@\

#11390 1"0D X .328ID X 1/2" SPACER
2-REQUIRED PER ASSEMBLY

Vi

SQUARE TUBE FRAME

#1040 5/16 SAE FLAT WASHER
#1007 5/16-18 HEXNUT

1





